TAP PORTUGAL

TAP Branded Fares and Ancillaries -

Clue Card

Travelport Galileo & Travelport Apollo

Availabilit
y Search or Availability - A122MARLISMAD
Fare Shop Availability Out and Back — A12MARLISMAD+28MAR
request Fare Shop — FSLISI2ZMARMAD28MARLIS
using
cryptic
commands
Air Availability Search
& Round Trip © One Way
Availabilit Origin: Destination: PNR SELL TOOLS HELP
y Search | LIS - Lisbon, Portugal - Lisboa v | | MAD - Madrid, Spain - Adolfo Suarez Bar: W | Air Availability Search
H Departure date: Departure time: Return date: Return time: e e
Via user : I I : Car Availability Search
interface 30 Aug 2016 12:00 AM 30 Aug 2016 12:00 AM Flight Shopping Search
Airline: Passengers: Booking Code: Flight Shopping and Hotel Search
Select Airline \l| |1 \f|
At the bottom of the
Travelport Smartpoint terminal
Basic | Advanced .
Fare Shop action bar -
. Multi  Time Cabin Direct /E/O Carriers. TE/S Cnx  Cx
US|ng MAD O | |ANY w | | No preference v Se|eCt FS.
Smartpanel o nee
FS
Insert segment after @ FareType: [IProcess As One Ways
N o e ) Please complete all the
[savens | necessary fields and select
Search.
Availability All airlines participating in
Response SUN 12MAR17 LISBON/MADRID 12/@eee 12/2359 branded fares and anCi”arieS

1 87e5 @025 L

8745 1ees

8915 1135

will show the - indicator
on the availability screen.

Click to launch the
branded fares and ancillaries
information.




P

TAP PORTUGAL

Fare Shop
Response

Fare Quote
Response

PRICING OPTION *PRIVATE FARE USED* TOTAL AMOUNT
ADT TAX INCLUDED
! P 12MAR LIS MF 153@ 1758 su

: R M 191@ 1925 TU

*PRIVATE FARE USED* TOTAL AMOUNT
TAX INCLUDED
1958 2285 SuU

183@ 1e45 TU

22 *PRIVATE FARE USED* TOTAL AMOUNT
TAX INCLUDED
8745 1@e5 su

154@ 1558 TU

FARE TAXES
EUR 29.00 54.83
GUARANTEED
GRAND TOTAL INCLUDING TAXES *
ADDITIONAL FEES MAY APPLY
CARRIER MAY OFFER ADDITIONAL SERVI
LAST DATE TO PURCHASE TICKET: 31
ADT TI TING AGENCY EBB&
ADT DEFAULT PLATING
ADT FARE HAS A PLATING CARRIER RESTRICTION
ADT E-TKT REQUIRED
UNAEBLE TO FILE - MEED NAMES
BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE
ADT
TP LISMAD 1PC
BAG 1 - NO FEE UPTOSBLB/23KG AND UPTO62LI/158LCM
BAG 2 - BAGGAGE CHARGES DATA NOT AVAILABLE
MYTRIPANDMORE . COM/BAGGAGEDETAILSTP . BAGG

TP MADLIS 1PC
BAG 1 - NO FEE UPTOSBLB/23KG AND UPTO62LI/158LCM
B 2 - BA GE C GES DATA NOT AVAILAELE
MYTRIPANDMORE . COM/BAGGAGEDETAILSTP . BAGG

CARRY ON ALLOWANCE

TP LISMAD 1PC
BAG 1 - NO FEE

TP MADLIS 1PC
BAG 1 - NO FEE

CARRYON HAND BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE

CARRYON HAND BAGGAGE ALLOWANCE

T13DSCI1F
E13DSC1F

129.83 EUR

URTPTSL
QEUPTSL

Every price option where
branded fares and ancillaries
is available will be displayed
with a Green hyperlink.

Click the price to launch the
branded fares and ancillaries
information.

Note: No hyperlink will be
displayed in the price option
for non-branded fares and
ancillaries participants.

At time of FQ (Travelport
Galileo) and SB (Travelport
Apollo) — where branded
fares and ancillaries
information is available for
the fare chosen, you will see
the total fare within the
price response shown with a
green hyperlink.

Click on the price to launch
the branded fares and
ancillaries information.
Note: No hyperlink will be
displayed in the price option
for non-branded fares and
ancillaries participants.
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Brands and Ancillaries

iraveiport =

Branded fares
and ancillaries
information
display from
Availability
Search

1LIS>MAD

Pass&ngers“l v m MATRIX

Ancillaries Additional 25 available after

Classes of service @
E booking, Prices are ap e

il Cerry Onluggag: .,  Esmeralda Olive)
Included |4 Re:Confirmagid)
Discount TP 1024 > Muito abrigada
} MEAL I 2+ Binho..
s DOM 12MAR17 Tt
asie Iy R VGE-l DISCOUNT
Classi il CHECKED BAG SECOND
assic
Discount - FLIGHT ONLY Froauna 2R
L « Ticket changes not permitted [#] EOUNZGEE -
) * Ticket non refundable Yo
Executive « Charges apply for checked baggage { CHECKED BAG FIRST
+ Carry on baggage 1PC 8kgs plus personal item Gt 0 R
TOP EXECUTIVE = Miles accrual 10% *
!'el PREFERED ZONE
From 25 EUR
*Valid only on TP Flights
T1 STANDARD SFAT .4

Note: The content on this screen is for infarmation purposes only, Please validste brands and ancillaries at Fare Quote.

To select a flight option from the branded fares and ancillaries
Availability display — click on the booking class shown in green —
selecting number of passengers where required from the passenger
dropdown top right. For connecting flight —a double click will sell the
same booking class on each flight (where availabile) — flights are then
added to PNR and will be shown

in PNR viewer. Once finished viewing the information — the screen can
be closed via the Close button or X.

*Please note — The content on this screen is for information purposes
only. Brands and Ancillaries must be validated at Fare Quote*

This screen will show:

- Airline logo

- Fare Brands with images,
any marketing text and all
the associated attributes

- One-way fare amounts
excluding taxes

There will be a tab per flight
in the itinerary.

Where brands are
associated to a booking
class — each class will be
listed alongside each brand
— except where the airline
has multiple brands per
booking class —in which all
classes will be listed under
the unbranded option.

Branded fares
and ancillaries
display — from
Fare Shop and
Fare Quote

Brands and Ancillaries. X

DETAILS MATRIX

Ancillaries Additional ancillaries available after
booking. Prices are approximate.

@ Please note that a name is required to store quoted fares.

Us>MAD | MAD=LS

Discount (T)

@ Included

{ MEAL =
[ Basic (T) Included
fh +15.00 EUR 53'42

EUR INCLUDING TAX Wl Carry On Luggage
1407 2900 DISCOUNT |

BASIC - FLIGHT AND BAG TJ STANDARD SEAT
Discount - FLIGHT ONLY . " From 10 EUR
- Ticket changes permitted at
fee and included Checked
baggage 1PC 23kgs. Miles

accrual 40% on TP Flights.

ALL OPTIONS

U PREFERED ZONE
From 25 EUR

« Ticket changes not permitted

« Ticket non refundable

« Charges apply for checked baggage

« Carry on baggage 1PC 8kgs plus personal item
* Miles accrual 10% *

s CHECKED BAG FIRST
From 20 EUR

3 LounGE
From 25 EUR

*Valid only on TP Flights

s CHECKED BAG SECOND

ORIGINAL SELECTION
INCLUDING TAX

112,83

TOTAL

INCLUDING TAX

112,83 ewr

FARE QUOTE

This screen will show:

- Airline logo

- Fare Brands with images,
any marketing text and all
the associated attributes

- One-way fare amounts
excluding taxes

There will be a tab per flight
in the itinerary.

Travelport Smartpoint will
always show the first
available upsell fare option.
If more than one upsell is
available, or any down-sell
options are available, the
ALL OPTIONS button will
appear.
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To display the
additional
available
brands

Brands and Ancillaries
O Please note that 2 name s required to store quoted fares.

us>MAD | MAD>LS

Discount (T)

# Included
[ Basic (T)
B +1500 EUR 53'42
EUR INCLUDING TAX

O classic (M 1 ADT 29,00 DISCOU NT
kh +20,00 EUR

Discount - FLIGHT ONLY <
O Pus M
& +3000 EUR « Ticket changes nat permitted

= Ticket non refundable

« Charges apply for checked baggage

= Carry on baggage 1PC 8kgs plus personal item
= Miles accrual 10% *

[ Executive (J)
fh +272.00 EUR

[] TOP EXECUTIVE (J)

& +32200 EUR “Valid only on TP Flights

ORIGINAL SELECTION
INCLUDING TAX

11283

Select an
Upsell

Brands and Andillaries
@ Please note that a name is required to store quoted fares.

LS>MAD | MAD>US

[] Discount (0)
Included

[ Basic (0)
+15,00 EUR

+20,00

EUR INCLUDING TAX
Classic (0) 1 ADT 29,00 CLASSIC
+20,00 EUR
CLASSIC - FLIGHT, BAG AND SEAT e
O Plus (0) ret ch et
+70,00 EUR * Ticket changes permitted at fee

+ Seat assignment included =

« Ticket non refundable

« Ticket upgradable with miles

+ Checked baggage 1PC 23kgs

« Carry on baggage 1PC 8kgs plus personal item
« Miles accrual 70% ~

[ Executive (J)
+126,00 EUR

[ TOP EXECUTIVE (J)

+176.00 FUR * Valid only on TP Flights

ORIGINAL SELECTION
INCLUDING TAX +

72.83

Al prices excluding Fees and Discounts.

DETAILS MATRIX

Ancillaries Additional ancillarics available after
booking. Prices are approximate.

MEAL
Included

il Carry On Luggage
Included

) STANDARD SEAT
From 10 EUR

1) PREFERED ZONE
From 25 EUR

il CHECKED BAG FIRST
From 20 EUR

LOUNGE
From 25 EUR

Wi CHECKED BAG SECOND

TOTAL
INCLUDING TAX.

112.83 s

iraveiport =

When the ALL OPTIONS
button is clicked, all the
Brand options available will
be displayed.

To browse between brands
without making any
selection, simply click on
the brand name.

FAREQUOTE

DETAILS MATRIX

Ancillaries Additional ancillaries available after
booking. Prices are approximate.

il Carry On Luggage =
Included

1| MEAL
Included

1 STANDARD SEAT
Included

Wil CHECKED BAG FIRST
Included

s CHECKED BAG SECOND
From 25 EUR

14 PREFERED ZOME
From 25 EUR

[ LOUNGE

LIS>MAD * MAD>1IS *
+
20.00 20.00

FARE QUOTE

To select an upsell we

brand =
The image, text and
ancillaries associated to the
selected brand are
displayed.

When selected, the
additional charge appears in
the bottom line

I5=MAD *

20.00

MAD=LIS™

20,00

Ancillaries

booking. Prices are approximate.

il CHECKED BAG FIRST
From 20 EUR

First baggage
up to 23Kgs with
sum of all dims
158cms

Baggage must be properly
locked and identified with the
passenger's name and ad-
dress to ensure safe trans-
port.

Checked luggage must not
contain:

Fragile and perishable items
Essential medication

Keys

Ancillaries Additional ancillaries available after

Clicking on the ancillary icon
will display the description
and picture.
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Matrix View

Brands and Anillaries

LIS>MAD | MAD>LIS

fl
Discount (T) o
B Included
[ Basic (T)
& +15,00 EUR o
[ Classic (T)
& +20,00 EUR o
O Plus (T)
& +80.00 EUR o
[J Executive (J) o

6 +272,00 EUR

[J TOP EXECUTIVE (J)
£ 37700 FUR

ORIGINAL SELECTION
INCLUDING TAX

Brands and Ancillaries

@ Please note that a name is required to store quoted fares

LUS>MAD | MAD>LS

0 Please note that a name is required to store quoted fares.

EUR

EUR

EUR

e o0
x x
x x
x x
(/] EUR
(/] EUR

x

EUR

EUR

EUR

o o0
x x i
X x
x x
x x
X ER

TOTAL
INCLUDING TAX

112.83 ewr

Selecting the MATRIX tab,
Travelport Smartpoint will
present an overview list of
ancillaries for each available
Brand, with an icon showing
if they are included, not
included or a chargeable
extra:

- included o
- not included X
- chargeable EUR

DETAILS MATRIX [

o 0 o

x x x I
EUR x x

EUR x x

(/] x x

EUR x EUR

FARE QUOTE m

TOTAL
INCLUDING TAX.

112.83 ewr

When you click on the icon,
A pop-up will appear with a
detailed description of that
ancillary

it y v & 0O & 9 O
. . Discount (T)
EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR x x
Ancillaries 8 incuded 9
[J Basic (T)
EUR EUR EUR EUR x x
6 +15.00 EUR o o o
[ Classic (T)
x
6 +20,00 EUR o o
[ Plus (M) 9 9 STANDARD SEAT : Included am
& +80,00 EUR TAP gives you the
possibility to choose RN\
[0 Executive (J) your preferred seat g
& +272,00 EUR o o on the aircraft, right EUR
before arriving at
the airport, across all flights (with
[J TOP EXECUTIVE (J) (/] (/] the exception of the Ponte Aérea
£ +322.00 FUR flights - Lisbon-Porto / Porto-
ORIGINAL SELECTION Lisbon). With this new ancillary ser-
INCLUDING TAX vice, you won't have to go through
112.83 the experience of travelling in
Summary Summary
.
Dlsplay and Pazsenger Subtotsl LIs>MAD MAD> LIS
Se" PAX 1 ADT 8,00 EUR Basic Basic
44,00 EUR 44,00 EUR
BAGGAGE INFORMATION
ADT
Baggage Allowance
TP LIS>MAD 1P
Bagl - NO FEE Bag2 - NO FEE

UPTOS50LE/23KG AND UPTO62L1/158LCM
Click here for more information
TP MAD>LIS 1P

Bagl - NOFEE
UPTOS50LB/23KG AND UPTO62LI/158LCM

Click here for more information

SUBTOTAL TAXES

88,00 54,83

*Additional airine fees may apply

BAGGAGE CHARGES DATA NOT AVAILABLE

Bag2 - NO FEE
BAGGAGE CHARGES DATA NOT AVAILABLE

FARE TOTAL
142,83*:x
=2

Once you have selected the
required brand for each
part of the itinerary, click on
Fare Quote to obtain total
itinerary price incl all
applicable taxes and an
updated summary.

The MODIFY button will
take you back to the
branding/selection screen.
The CONFIRM/REBOOK
button will add the flight
segments into the PNR.
Note: Fare will be stored if
name(s) is present in the
PNR.




